
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:872
ANSWERED ON:24.02.2003
AIRPORT PRIVATISATION IN NORTH EAST
TH. CHAOBA SINGH

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government propose to hand over the management of airports to private parties in the North East;

(b) if so, the names of the airports in the North-East which are proposed to be handed over/ privatized;

(c) whether the Government have examined the security aspect and threat perception especially i n insurgency affected States like
Manipur; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and remedies therefor?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION ( SHRI SHRIPAD YESSO NAIK )

(a)and (b) : Airports Authority of India has no proposal, at present, to hand over the management of airports in the North East Region to private parties. .

(c) and (d) :- Do not arise.
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